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2" Semester 2024-2025

Online payment of fees for 2" Semester 2024-2025 as per fee structure mentioned below to be made through the
https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login only. The steps and other details are given in Annexure-1. Students who have
taken a loan from the banks or part of their fee is paid by an outside agency must follow steps as given in Annexure—2.

FOR UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

Entrv Year| Programme Tuition Fee Other | Institute Residence Total
Yy g Charges [Fee/Hostel Seat Rent’/ Amount
B.Tech./Dual Degree
1,12,7
_ng18 General and OBC (Family Income more than 5 lakh) 1,00,000 | 4,150 8,600 12,750
2091 Family Income between Rs. 1.00 lakh to 5 lakh per annum 33,333 4,150 8,600 46,083
Family Income less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per annum 0 4,150 8,600 12,750
2018
To Dual Degree 10,000 4,150 8,600 22,750
2020
B.Tech./Dual Degree/B.Des
1,14
iOZZ General and OBC (Family Income more than 5 lakh) 1,00,000 | 5,750 8,600 14,350
2824 Family Income between Rs. 1.00 lakh to 5 lakh per annum 33,333 5,750 8,600 47,683
Family Income less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per annum 0 5,750 8,600 14,350
Fee for Foreign Students (All UG Courses)
Entry Year For SAARC Countries For Non-SAARC Countries
Tuition Fee + Other Charges+ Institute Residence Tuition Fee + Other Charges+ Institute Residence
Fee/Hostel Seat Rent* Fee/Hostel Seat Rent*
2007 to 2017 US S 1000 and Rs 2,200 + Rs 8600 US $ 2,000 and Rs.2,200 + Rs 8600
2018 to 2021 USS 1000 and Rs.4,150 + Rs 8600 USS 2,000 and Rs.4,150 + Rs 8600
2022 to 2023 USS 1000 and Rs 5,750 + Rs 8600 USS 2,000 and Rs.5,750 + Rs 8600
Break-up of other charges from 2018 Entry to 2021 Entry students only:
Examination | Registration/ | Gymkhana | Medical | Internet & Transport Student Insurance | Total
Fee Enrolment Fee Computer Charge (Bus) Distress Fund | Scheme
1000 500 1000 500 750 100 300 Nil 4150
Break-up of other charges for 2022 Entry to 2024 Entry students only:
Examination | Registration/ | Gymkhana | Medical | Internet & Transport Student Insurance | Total
Fee Enrolment Fee Computer Charge (Bus) | Distress Fund | Scheme
1500 750 1250 750 1000 100 400 Nil 5750

Note: 1. #“Non-Hostlers students need not pay the Institute Residence Fee/Hostel Seat Rent of Rs. 8600/- and hostel
related charges. For query on Institute Residence Fee/Hostel Seat Rent, you may contact Main Accounts Section
at draccounts@admin.iitd.ac.in

2. Institute Residence Fee/Hostel Seat Rent once paid is not refundable.

. All SC/ST/PwD students are to pay only other charges according to their entry year.

2017 and prior entry students may visit Academic Section for clarification of fee.

3
4. For Dual Degree students, B.Tech. fees are payable upto 8 semesters.
5
6

. All hostel related charges including charges towards AC in the AC hostels (Dronagiri/Saptagiri/Sahyadri), will be

collected by Student Affairs Section (details may be seen on BHM website).
Payment due dates and late Fees details are given at Annexure 1.
The payment procedure is given at Annexure 2.
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FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS

2024 Entry (Indian and Foreign Students):

Programme M.Sc./ | M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./MPP M.Tech./M.S.(R)/PGDIIT/PGDIP Ph.D. MBA
MA (Institute/Project Assistantship or| (Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or |Full Time | Part Time/|Full Time Part
Teaching Position Holder) Non-Teaching Position Holder) Sponsored Time
Tuition Fee 7500 17500 75000 7500 17500 | 300000 450000
Other Fee@ 5750 5750 5000 5750 5000 5750 5000
Institute Residence 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600
Fee/ Hostel Seat Rent
Total 21850 31850 88600 21850 31100 |314350 | 463600
@Break up of Other Fee
M.Sc./MA/MBA/M.Tech./M.Des./MPP/M.S.(R)/Ph.D.| M.Tech./M.S.(R)/MBA/PGDIIT/PGDIP/Ph.D.
(Full Time/Institute/Project Assistantship or Teaching (Part Time/Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or
Position Holder) Non-Teaching Position Holder)
Examination Fee 1500 1500
Registration/Enrolment 750 750
Gymkhana 1250 1250
Internet & Computer 1000 1000
Transport Charge (Bus) 100 100
Medical Fee 750 0
Student Distress Fund Scheme 400 400
Total 5750 5000
2023 Entry (Indian and Foreign Students):
Programme M.Sc. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./MPP M.Tech./M.S.(R)/PGDIIT/PGDIP Ph.D. MBA
(Institute/Project Assistantship or| (Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or |Full Time | Part Time/|Full Time Part
Teaching Position Holder) Non-Teaching Position Holder) Sponsored Time
Tuition Fee 7500 17500 75000 7500 17500 |280000 | 210000
Other Fee@ 5750 5750 5000 5750 5000 5750 5000
Institute Residence 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600
Fee/Hostel Seat Rent*
Total 21850 31850 88600 21850 31100 |294350 | 223600

@Break up of Other Fee

M.Sc./MBA/M.Tech./M.Des./MPP/M.S.(R)/Ph.D. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/MBA/PGDIIT/PGDIP/Ph.D.
(Full Time/Institute/Project Assistantship or Teaching (Part Time/Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or
Position Holder) Non-Teaching Position Holder)
Examination Fee 1500 1500
Registration/Enrolment 750 750
Gymkhana 1250 1250
Internet & Computer 1000 1000
Transport Charge (Bus) 100 100
Medical Fee 750 0

Student Distress Fund Scheme 400 400
Total 5750 5000

2021 Entry (2nd Semester 2021-22) and 2022 Entry (Indian and Foreign Students):

Programme M.Sc. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./MPP M.Tech./M.S.(R)/PGDIIT Ph.D. MBA
(Institute/Project Assistantship or | (Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or (Full Time | Part Time/|Full Time Part
Teaching Position Holder) Non-Teaching Position Holder) Sponsored Time
Tuition Fee 7500 17500 75000 7500 17500 | 260000 195000
Other Fee* 5750 5750 5000 5750 5000 5750 5000
Institute Residence 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600
Fee/Hostel Seat Rent*
Total 21850 31850 88600 21850 31100 |274350 | 208600




*Break up of Other Fee

M.Sc./MBA/M.Tech./M.Des./MPP/M.S.(R)/Ph.D. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/MBA/PGDIIT/Ph.D.
(Full Time/Institute/Project Assistantship or Teaching (Part Time/Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or
Position Holder) Non-Teaching Position Holder)

Examination Fee 1500 1500
Registration/Enrolment 750 750
Gymkhana 1250 1250
Internet & Computer 1000 1000
Transport Charge (Bus) 100 100
Medical Fee 750 0
Student Distress Fund Scheme 400 400

Total 5750 5000

2019 Entry to 2021 (1st Semester 2021-22) Entry Students (Indian and Foreign Students):

Programme M.Sc. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./MPP M.Tech./M.S.(R)./PGDIIT Ph.D. MBA
(Institute/.Project. Assistantship ol (Sponsored F.uII Tim(.a,- Part Time or Full Time | Part Time/| Full Time Part
Teaching Position Holder) Non-Teaching Position Holder) R
Sponsored Time
[Tuition Fee 5000 10000 50000 5000 10000 240000 180000
Other Fee@@ 4150 4150 3650 4150 3650 4150 3650
Institute Residence 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600
Fee/Hostel Seat Rentf
Total 17750 22750 62250 17750 22250 | 252750 192250
2018 Entry (Indian Students):
Programme M.Sc. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./PGDIIT Ph.D. MBA
(Institute/Project Assistantship or| (Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or Full Time | Part Time/|Full Time Part
Teaching Position Holder) Non-Teaching Position Holder) Sponsored Time
[Tuition Fee 5000 10000 50000 5000 10000 | 220000 165000
Other Fee@ @ 4150 4150 3650 4150 3650 4150 3650
Institute Residence 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600
Fee/Hostel Seat
Rent*
Total 17750 22750 62250 17750 22250 |232750 177250
@@Break up of Other Fee
M.Sc./MBA/M.Tech./M.Des./MPP/M.S.(R)/Ph.D. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/MBA/PGDIIT/Ph.D.
(Full Time/Institute/Project Assistantship or Teaching (Part Time/Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or
Position Holder) Non-Teaching Position Holder)
Examination Fee 1000 1000
Registration/Enrolment 500 500
Gymkhana 1000 1000
Internet & Computer 750 750
Transport Charge (Bus) 100 100
Medical Fee 500 0
Student Distress Fund Scheme 300 300
Total 4150 3650

2017 Entry (Indian Students):

Programme |M.Sc. | M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des. |M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./PGDIIT Ph.D. MBA MBA
(Institute/Project (Sponsored Full Time, Part Time for Entry Year 2017 | for Entry Year 2016 &
Assistantship or Teaching | or Non-Teaching Position Holder) Prior
Position Holder) Full |Part Time/| Full Part Full Time | Part Time
Time [Sponsored| Time Time
[Tuition Fee 2500 5000 25000 2500 2500 200000| 150000 100000 66667
Other Fee@@@ | 2200 2200 2100 2200 2100 2200 2100 2200 2100
Institute 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600 8600
Residence
Fee/Hostel Seat
Rent
Total 13300 15800 35700 13300 | 13200 | 210800 | 160700 110800 77367




P @@@Break up of Other Fee j
M.Sc./MBA/M.Tech./M.Des./MPP/M.S.(R)/Ph.D. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/MBA/PGDIIT/Ph.D.
(Full Time/Institute/Project Assistantship or Teaching (Part Time/Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or
Position Holder) Non-Teaching Position Holder)
Examination Fee 500 500
Registration/Enrolment 300 300
Gymkhana 500 500
Internet & Computer 500 500
Transport Charge (Bus) 100 100
Medical Fee 100 0
Student Distress Fund Scheme 200 200
Total 2200 2100

Entry Year 2018 (Foreign Students only):

Existing Students M.Tech/M.S.(R)/Ph.D. Existing MBA Students
Category Tuition Fee + Other Charges|Tuition Fee + Other Charges | Tuition Fee + Other Charges |Tuition Fee + Other Charges
(for Entry Year 2018) (for Entry Year 2017) (for Entry Year 2018) (For Entry Year 2017)
SAARC Countries US $ 1000 + INR 4150 US $ 1000 + INR 2200 US $ 2000 + INR 4150 US $ 1000 + INR 2200
Non-SAARC Countries US $ 2000 + INR 4150 US $ 2000 + INR 2200 US $ 4000 + INR 4150 US $ 2000 + INR 2200
Institute Residence 8600 8600 . 8600 8600
Eee/HosteI Seat Rent

Note:

1. *Non-Hostlers students need not pay the Institute Residence Fee/Hostel Seat Rent of Rs. 8600/- and hostel related
charges. For query on Institute Residence Fee/Hostel Seat Rent, you may contact Main Accounts Section at
draccounts@admin.iitd.ac.in

Institute Residence Fee/Hostel Seat Rent once paid is not refundable.

All SC/ST/PwD students are to pay only other charges according to their entry year.

2016 and prior entry students may visit Academic Section for clarification of fee.

Payment due dates and late Fees details are given at Annexure 1.

The payment procedure is given at Annexure 2.

All hostel related charges including charges towards AC in the AC hostels (Dronagiri/Saptagiri/Sahyadri), will be
collected by Student Affairs Section (details may be seen on BHM website).

8. In case accommodation is allotted at a later stage after collection of academic fee, then Institute will collect it separately

from the student.
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- Dean (Academics) - Dean. Student Affairs - Associate Dean, Academics (PG Research)
- Associate Dean, Academics (Curriculum) - Associate Dean, Academics (O&NI) - Associate Dean.(Hostel Management)
- Registrar = Head .CSC - JR (Accounts)



ANNEXURE - 1

PAYMENT DUE DATE & LATE FEE

1. Online fee collection will start from 22" November 2024.

2. Up to 20" December 2024: Use the below link(See Step 1) for payment of academic fee using IITD Scorner only
(without late fee) during this period.

3. From 215 December 2024 to 25™ December 2024: The student can pay dues using IITD scorner during this period
also but he/she has to pay additional late fee of Rs. 250/- which will be automatically added to the dues.

4. From 26" December 2024 to 30" December 2024: The student can pay the dues using IITD scorner in this period
also but he/she has to pay additional late fee of Rs. 500/- + Rs. 250/- which will be automatically added the dues.
In case fees are not paid before 31 December 2024, you will not be able to add/drop courses as your Eacad
portal will be disabled.

5. All regular/day scholar students have to confirm their registration for which presence is required in campus. Part
time students can confirm their registration from elsewhere. Students are required to clear their dues by 01
January 2025. If the registration is not confirmed (a) Name will be struck off the rolls, (b) Hostel will have to be
vacated. To renew Registration, an additional charge of Rs. 1000/- (over and above the Tuition Fee + Rs. 250/- +
Rs. 500/-) will have to be paid. Please note that this is a new step and compliance is expected.

6. In case of a failed transaction where the amount has been debited from your bank account but the payment is not
updated on S-corner, please wait for 2-3 working days for the transaction to be reconciled automatically.

Procedure for Payment of Academic fee on 11TD Scorner.

Step-1.

Open: https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login on a web browser, login with your entry number and password.

Note: -

1- Students who do not have the access on 1ITD Scorner, kindly use forgot password option to get your
username (i.e. entry number) and password on your 1ITD Email.
2- Kerberos login credentials will not work on the 1ITD scorner.

Step-2.
After successful Login on Scorner, you will find a link on the left-hand menu as “Academic fee details”.
Click on this link you will be redirect to your fee details page.

On fee details page you will find an entry Add Fee Generation 2024-2025 even of the generated fee with pay option,
you have click on the Pay Now button this will direct it to the payment gateway page.

Note: -

1- Please contact 11 TD Account Section fee desk if there is any discrepancy in the generated fee.

2- Please contact 11 TD Academic section fee desk if the fee for the current semester is not shown below.
Step-3.

After the successful payment you will be able to view the fee receipt and a new entry in the fee details page and
your balance will be shown as 0.


https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login

ANNEXURE - 2
Procedure for Payment of Academics Fees using HDFC Gateway in S-Corner through
Education Loan ( 2024-25 semester-2)

Step-1 : Go to https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login

You've been logged out successtully.

IIT DELHI

Student Corner
Portal

@ Forgot Password?

Application Is compatible with Firefox & Download Mozilla FireFox

r PG Section) (IT Delh) Please (T Delhi)

Step -2: Go to Academic Fee detail option and click on Pay Now

= Fee Detail

T Fees Details

9650 (to be poid)

Pay Now



https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login

Step 3: Use HDFC Gateway and click on Pay Now:

= Fee Detail

(If you have already made payment, please check with "check last transaction status" button below.)

Fees (In Rupees): 9650 |

To Complete 5 To Make i y

® i Gateveay

Note: Late fine will be apy

able if the fee is not paid within the
¥ Fees Details

* Please contact IITD Academic Section Fee desk(arugs@iitd.ac.in/dr Diitd.ac.in) if there is any discrepancy in the generated fee.

« Please contact IITD Academic Section Fee desk (arugs@iitd.ac.in/drpgsr@iitd.ac.in) if the fee for the current semester is not shown below.

* Incase if you have paid the fees through SBI-Collect or any other medium then please get in touch with Account Section to update your fees into the system.

« If your attempted transaction gets failed during the fee payment and amount has been deducted from your bank account, do not pay again, please wait for 1-2 working days Details will be reflected after
reconciliation.

+ Pay Button will get disabled after the fee last date gets over.
* Toview the payment receipts /details click on the Academic fee paid entries.

Step 4: Select Bank Transfer to generate the off-line challan:

Collect Now % jh EASYEMI

I (ASH SANTRA

UPI, Cards & More

UPI/ GR
LN

Card
- -~ -

Netbanking
ABIndia

Bank Transfer

Accaunt A ccuses oy dRazorpay

v

LIFI» VISA @ RuPays 4Rarorpay
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Step 5: Download the offline Challan:

Xy
CollectNow - Pay through EASYEMI with HDFC Bank Credit Carc
[

® Do ransfer the exact
amous essful
vo,850 Download Challan

LIPI» VISA @ RuPayp iamsm #Razorpay

Step 6: Submit the hard copy of Challan at your respective bank for disbursement of loan amount for academic fees
payment.

J© ovc s |
Collect Now =

****¥ mportant Note:

Fees payment through Bank Loan must be paid by generating off-line challan thorough HDFC Gateway (S-corner)
only.

Payment made through any other mode will not be considered in any case.

Please do not pay Hostel Mess & Institute Residence Fee/Hostel Seat Rent through the above process.

The full amount is to be paid as per challan in single remittance.

The amount must be paid within the validity of the challan.

End of the document



